11/29/2019 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

»

—_———

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-9004
Institute Name: Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2018-19

100

20

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG [4Years 192 154 346 345 1 0 23 249 43
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 11 6 17 17 0 0 0 15 2
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students

Year students intake in  students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in

the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time

(2013-14) 60 52 (2014-15) 12 (2016-17) 60

(2014-15) 60 57 (2015-16) 13 (2017-18) 61

(2015-16) 60 60 (2016-17) 15 (2018-19) 43

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2017-18 2016-17
100 60
20

No. of students

2015-16 2014-15

60

No. of students  No.

receiving full receiving full whc
tuition fee tuition fee rece
reimbursement reimbursement  tuiti
from from the reir
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 229
0 0 13
No. of Median salary of No. of s
students placed graduates selectec
placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher ¢
0 0 (Zero) 13
26 180000 (One lack 16
eighty thousand)
1 210000 (Two lackten 16
thousand)
1/5


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

11/29/2019

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2015-16) 20 10 (2016-17) 1

(2016-17) 20 10 (2017-18) 6

(2017-18) 20 10 (2018-19) 6

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stus
placed
0 0 (Zero) 0
4 212000 (Two lack twelve 0

thousand)
4 225000 (Two lack twenty 0

five thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

6

2017-18

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2018-19

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

359211 (Three lacks fifty nine thou
sand two hundred eleven)

243214 (Two lacks forty three thou
sand two hundred fourteen)

795861 (Seven lacks ninety five tho
usand eight hundred sixty one)

21035427 (Two crore ten lacks thirt
y five thousand four hundred twen
ty sven)

4275216 (Forty two lacks seventy fi
ve thousand two hundred sixteen)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

365000 (Three lacks sixty five thou

sand)

400000 (Four lacks)

400000 (Four lacks)

21276000 (Two crore twelve lacks s

eventy six thousand )

250000 (Two lacks fifty thousand)

2016-17

Utilised Amou

4000000 (Four lacks)

400000 (Four lacks)

500000 (Five lacks)

18864000 (One crore ei;

acks sixty four thousanc

210000 (Two lacks ten tl

2/5



11/29/2019

Financial Year

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2018-19 2017-18
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

165121 (One lacks sixty five thousa 200000 (Two lacks)
nd one hundred twenty one)

2016-17
Utilised Amou

150000 (One lacks fifty 1

Total number of programs (whose two batches have passed out) in the institution/department

Number of programs accredited

2

Name of the accredited program Valid from Valid upto Accreditation Status
National Board of Accreditatiion 01-07-2019 30-06-2022 Accredited for 3 years
Village Adoption
Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?
YES
IPR
Calendar year 2018 2017 2016
No. of Patents Published 0 0 1
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 2 2
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 150000 150000
Amount Received in Words Zero One lack fifty thousand One lack fifty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2018-19 2017-18
1 1
1 1
100000 215000

2016~

3/5



11/29/2019 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18

Amount Received in Words One lack only Two lack fifteen thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Awards Details

2016-

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of t

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t

buildings

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous acaden

(2018-19).
1
S.No. Nameof Nameof Name of the Central government Address of the Contact Email ID of the Year of Email ID of the faculty Contact
the the agency/international agencies from  Agency giving Agency receiving no. of the
Faculty Award where award has been received award award faculty
1 MD Young Society of Pharmaceutical Education  Mr. Upendra secretary@sperpharma.org 2018 rageebshaikh@gmail.com 986088842
Rageeb Scientist  and Research Nagaich, 22-C,
MD Award Jawahar Colony,
Usman Gwalior M.P.
2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0
Faculty Details
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date
1 Dr Vadnere Gautam Prakash 45 Dean / Principal / Director /  Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 01-02- -
Vice Chancellor 2005
2 Dr Patil Avinash Vishvanath 49 Professor Male Ph.D 293 Yes Yes 16-02- -
1995
3 Dr Hundiwale Jogendra 47  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes Yes 05-10- -
Chandrakant 1995
4 Mr Patil Tushar Prataprao 38  Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 169 Yes Yes 15-06- -
2005
5 Dr Mohammed Rageeb 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 22-07- -
Mohammed Usman 2008
6 Dr Jain Bharat Vijaykumar 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes 14-07- -
2009
7 Mr Shaikh Tanvir Yusuf 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 104 Yes Yes 11-11- -
2010
https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview 4/5



11/29/2019

8 Mrs Mahajan Suvarnalata
Suhas

9 Mr Pawar Sandip Ramesh
10 Mrs Patil Kranti Devendra
11 Mr Baviskar Kiran Dagadu
12 Mrs Mahajan Prerna Kishor
13 Dr Patil Kiran Dongar
14 Mr Prahlad K Kanke
15 Mr Salunkhe Swapnil Dilip
16 Mr Bari Niteen Ramesh
17 Miss Priyanka Vijay Patil
18 Mr TUPE JAYDEEP GAUTAM
19 Mr SABE ATUL AATMARAM
20 Mr PATIL ROHIT SHRIKANT
21 Mr Ashish D Vaikhunthe
22 Mr Jaysing Bahadur Pawara
23 Mr CHAJED CHETAN F
24 Mr AGRAWAL AASHISH G
25 Mr ROKADE NAGESH T
26 Mr DHAVALE SUNNNY S

¢/ | agree

40

37

39

34

30

40

28

32

27

31

28

30

28

48

28

29

34

27

27

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.

M.

M.

M.

M.

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

M.LISc

M.

Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

.Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

.Pharm

79

109

106

95

51

62

24

12

16

19

18

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-12-
2012

27-06-
2010

04-09-
2010

02-06-
2014

01-02-
2015

25-05-
2017

01-11-
2017

29-08-
2018

05-07-
2018

01-12-
2017

13-02-
2019

25-01-
2019

15-07-
2019

01-01-
2018

13-02-
2019

15-07-
2019

15-07-
2019

01-01-
2019

01-01-
2019

5/5



