

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-9004

Institute Name: Smt. Sharadchandrika Suresh Patil College of Pharmacy

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Aca	ademic Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	21
UG	[4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	100	100	60	60		
PG	[2 Years Program(s)]	20	20				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti rein
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	192	154	346	345	1	0	23	249	43	0	0	229
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	6	17	17	0	0	0	15	2	0	0	13

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of state selected Higher S
(2013-14)	60	52	(2014-15)	12	(2016-17)	60	0	0 (Zero)	13
(2014-15)	60	57	(2015-16)	13	(2017-18)	61	26	180000 (One lack eighty thousand)	16
(2015-16)	60	60	(2016-17)	15	(2018-19)	43	1	210000 (Two lack ten thousand)	16

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3	3 years
--	---------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2015-16)	20	10	(2016-17)	1	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2016-17)	20	10	(2017-18)	6	4	212000 (Two lack twelve thousand)	0
(2017-18)	20	10	(2018-19)	6	4	225000 (Two lack twenty five thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	1
Part Time	0	0	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	359211 (Three lacks fifty nine thou sand two hundred eleven)	365000 (Three lacks sixty five thou sand)	4000000 (Four lacks)
New Equipment for Laboratories	243214 (Two lacks forty three thou sand two hundred fourteen)	400000 (Four lacks)	400000 (Four lacks)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	795861 (Seven lacks ninety five tho usand eight hundred sixty one)	400000 (Four lacks)	500000 (Five lacks)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	21035427 (Two crore ten lacks thirt y five thousand four hundred twen ty sven)	21276000 (Two crore twelve lacks s eventy six thousand)	18864000 (One crore eig acks sixty four thousand
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	4275216 (Forty two lacks seventy five thousand two hundred sixteen)	250000 (Two lacks fifty thousand)	210000 (Two lacks ten tl

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	165121 (One lacks sixty five thousa nd one hundred twenty one)	200000 (Two lacks)	150000 (One lacks fifty t

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? YES

Total number of programs (whose two batches have passed out) in the institution/department	Number of programs accredited
2	1

Name of the accredited program	Valid from	Valid upto	Accreditation Status	
National Board of Accreditatiion	01-07-2019	30-06-2022	Accredited for 3 years	

Village Adoption

Have your institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?

IPR

Calendar year	2018	2017	2016
No. of Patents Published	0	0	1
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	2	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	150000	150000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	One lack fifty thousand	One lack fifty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-'
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	215000	0

Financial Year	2018-19	2017-18	2016-
Amount Received in Words	One lack only	Two lack fifteen thousand	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central government agencies in the previous academ (2018-19).

1

S.No.	Name of the Faculty	Name of the Award	Name of the Central government agency/international agencies from where award has been received	Address of the Agency giving award	Contact Email ID of the Agency	Year of receiving award	Email ID of the faculty	Contact no. of the faculty
1	MD Rageeb MD Usman	Young Scientist Award	Society of Pharmaceutical Education and Research	Mr. Upendra Nagaich, 22-C, Jawahar Colony, Gwalior M.P.	secretary@sperpharma.org	2018	rageebshaikh@gmail.com	986088842

2. How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year (2018-19). 0

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Dr Vadnere Gautam Prakash	45	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2005	
2	Dr Patil Avinash Vishvanath	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	293	Yes	Yes	16-02- 1995	
3	Dr Hundiwale Jogendra Chandrakant	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	05-10- 1995	
4	Mr Patil Tushar Prataprao	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	169	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2005	
5	Dr Mohammed Rageeb Mohammed Usman	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2008	
6	Dr Jain Bharat Vijaykumar	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2009	
7	Mr Shaikh Tanvir Yusuf	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	104	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2010	

8	Mrs Mahajan Suvarnalata Suhas	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	79	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2012	
9	Mr Pawar Sandip Ramesh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	109	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2010	
10	Mrs Patil Kranti Devendra	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	106	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2010	
11	Mr Baviskar Kiran Dagadu	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	95	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2014	
12	Mrs Mahajan Prerna Kishor	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	51	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2015	
13	Dr Patil Kiran Dongar	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	62	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2017	
14	Mr Prahlad K Kanke	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	
15	Mr Salunkhe Swapnil Dilip	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	12	No	Yes	29-08- 2018	
16	Mr Bari Niteen Ramesh	27	Other	Male	M.LISc	16	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2018	
17	Miss Priyanka Vijay Patil	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	19	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	
18	Mr TUPE JAYDEEP GAUTAM	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	5	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2019	
19	Mr SABE ATUL AATMARAM	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	6	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2019	
20	Mr PATIL ROHIT SHRIKANT	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1	No	Yes	15-07- 2019	
21	Mr Ashish D Vaikhunthe	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	18	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2018	
22	Mr Jaysing Bahadur Pawara	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	5	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2019	
23	Mr CHAJED CHETAN F	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1	No	Yes	15-07- 2019	
24	Mr AGRAWAL AASHISH G	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	1	No	Yes	15-07- 2019	
25	Mr ROKADE NAGESH T	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	7	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2019	
26	Mr DHAVALE SUNNNY S	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	7	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2019	

✓ I agree
Submit